Technical Data Sheet SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0
 Ultrasonic Flow Sensor
  1 / 15
  Revision: 3.1 | 2025-08-05
The sensors SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0 – designed as
clamp-on-sensors with flexible inlay – measure the flow rate
of liquids in rigid tubes of different diameters within a few
milliseconds. Industrial applications in the semiconductor
industry are typical: use in wafer cleaning equipment,
lithography equipment, mixing equipment, chemical supply
systems or slurry lines. The sensors have no contact to the
fluid and are suitable for all applications with strict hygienic
requirements, e.g. biotechnology, pharmaceutical
industries or chemical industry. Due to the switching output
the sensors support industrial dosing applications. The RS-485
interface (SONOTEC protocol; Modbus via software settings)
allows bus operation. The SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0
sensors with complete built-in electronics can be installed
in machines or apparatuses.
Sensor overview and dimensions
Type SEMIFLOW Order number Dimensions
(L × W × H)
Fixing holes Weight
(approx.)
CO.65/080PI V2.0 200 08 0122 44 × 44 × 34 mm M4, depth 8 mm 70 g
CO.65/120PI V2.0 200 08 0123 44 × 44 × 38 mm 80 g
CO.65/160PI V2.0 200 08 0124 44 × 56 × 41 mm 100 g
CO.65/190PI V2.0 200 08 0125 50 × 76 × 54 mm M6, depth 12 mm 190 g
CO.65/260PI V2.0 200 08 0126 50 × 76 × 60 mm 200 g
CO.65/340PI V2.0 200 08 0127 58 × 84 × 62 mm 240 g
CO.65/500PI V2.0 200 08 0128 70 × 116 × 75 mm M10, depth 12 mm 460 g
CO.65/630PI V2.0 200 08 0129 80 × 130 × 90 mm 640 g
For dimensions of the measuring channel and for suitable tubes, please refer to next section.
Tubing properties and dimensions of the measuring channel
Material:  Homogeneous rigid plastic tubing (e.g. PFA, PTFE, PA, PU)
For appropriate acoustic coupling, the sensor channels are equipped with flexible inlays.
The use of the inlay is mandatory.
NOTE! Sensors are factory calibrated with inlay and the listed tubing (see next page).
SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0 Technical Data Sheet
Ultrasonic Flow Sensor
2 / 15
Revision: 3.1 | 2025-08-05
Type SEMIFLOW Measuring channel
Width | Width with inlay
(see also ‘Technical drawings’)
Standard tubing
Outer Ø Inner Ø
CO.65/080PI V2.0 8 mm | 5 mm 1/4″ 3/16″
CO.65/120PI V2.0 12 mm | 8.5 mm 3/8″ 1/4″
CO.65/160PI V2.0 16 mm | 12 mm 1/2″ 3/8″
CO.65/190PI V2.0 19.5 mm | 17.8 mm 3/4″ 5/8″
CO.65/260PI V2.0 26 mm | 23.4 mm 1″ 7/8″
CO.65/340PI V2.0 34 mm | 32 mm 1 5/16″ 1 1/16″
CO.65/500PI V2.0 50 mm | 45.4 mm 48.8 mm 40.8 mm
CO.65/630PI V2.0 63 mm | 57.4 mm 60.32 mm 52.5 mm
Accuracy
Type SEMIFLOW Accuracy for: water, standard flow rate,
standard tubing, 23 °C ± 2 K, 0 bar
Typical